DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/14/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
34G096		B. WING _	B. WING		07/	12/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VOCA-DENBUR DRIVE GROUP HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA 8324 DENBUR DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28215	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	((EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ICED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 104	budget, and operating This STANDARD is rased on observation interviews, the govern failed to exercise gendirection over the facifacility repairs were commanner. The finding is Observation of the gray 7/12/22- 7/13/22 survation of the gray of the ceiling to have water forming out of it. Contactions with the ceiling while paractivities. Further observations of the ceiling while paractivities. Further observations and given time. Interview with site survations with the Same request was emailed interview with the Same request was emailed interview with the Same repairs and submitted repairs and submitted on 3/24/22 and on 6/15 Further review did not been completed.	nust exercise general policy, g direction over the facility. Not met as evidenced by: In, review of records and sing body and management deral policy and operating lity by failing to assure conducted in a timely second observation revealed stains and water bubbles inued observation revealed eliner directly under the area articipating in leisure directly under the water prearing to burst open at the previous (SS) on 7/13/22 depairs had been reported to initial work order request on 3/24/22. Continued revealed a maintenance on 6/13/22. Further revealed three estimates to include the cost for	W	04			

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G096	B. WING			07/	12/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VOCA-DENBUR DRIVE GROUP HOME				8324 D	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE BENBUR DRIVE LOTTE, NC 28215			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 104	(QIDP) on 7/13/22 ve condition of the group revealed the repairs I	lisabilities professional rified concern with the b home. Continued interview	W	104				
W 368	that all drugs are adn the physician's orders. This STANDARD is a Based on observation interview, the system failed to assure all dru according to physician client (#1) observed in finding is:) administration must assure ninistered in compliance with	W	368				
	dressed. Continued of revealed client #1 to the kitchen. Further of revealed client #1 to with staff to prepare fadministration. Subsection #1 to receive the metformin 1000 mg, amlodipine 10mg, color 25 mg, lisinopril 20mg, aspirin 81 mg, combination with the subsection of the subs	beservations at 6:05 AM enter the bathroom and then beservation at 6:15 AM enter the medication room or his medication equent observation revealed be following medications: evetiracetam 500 mg, chicine 0.6 mg, hydrochlorot g, vitamin D3 2000 IU, gan eye drops and blood client #1 revealed an n (ISP) dated 11/22/21.						

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
34G096	B. WING _			07/12/2022	
ОМЕ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8324 DENBUR DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28215	·		
CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
d 1/31/22 for client #1 dications ordered at 8:00 AM acetam 500 mg, amlodipine mg, hydrochlorot 25 mg, ain D3 2000 IU, aspirin 81 rops and blood sugar check. 1/22 physician order ordered at 7:00 AM included ation administration record evealed all morning e administered at 7:00 AM. the MAR revealed the time on does not match the time on does not match the time onlysician order. cility nurse on 7/13/22 cons can be administered up and one hour after the time d interview with the facility f1's physician orders are written on the facility MAR escribed time on the ther interview verified client administered outside of the eption of the metformin which ion error. MENT 2) ish, maintain in good repair, use and to make informed the of dentures, eyeglasses, mmunications aids, braces, entified by the mas needed by the client.					
	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A BUILDIN 34G096 B. WING A BUILDIN 34G096 B. WING A BUILDIN B. WING PREFIX TAG ID PREFIX TAG W 3 d 1/31/22 for client #1 dications ordered at 8:00 AM acetam 500 mg, amlodipine mg, hydrochlorot 25 mg, nin D3 2000 IU, aspirin 81 rops and blood sugar check. 1/22 physician order ordered at 7:00 AM included ation administration record evealed all morning e administered at 7:00 AM. the MAR revealed the time ion does not match the time ohysician order. cility nurse on 7/13/22 ons can be administered up nd one hour after the time ed interview with the facility #1's physician orders are written on the facility MAR escribed time on the her interview verified client eadministered outside of the eption of the metformin which tion error. MENT W 4 W 4 W 4 W 5 ID PREFIX TAG W 3 W 3 W 3 W 3 W 3 W 3 W 3 W	A BUILDING 34G096 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8324 DENBUR DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28215 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR TAG PREFICE DESP YELL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY) W 368 d 1/31/22 for client #1 ddications ordered at 8:00 AM acetam 500 mg, amlodipine mg, hydrochlorot 25 mg, nin D3 2000 IU, aspirin 81 rops and blood sugar check. 1/1/22 physician order ordered at 7:00 AM, the MAR revealed the time on does not match the time ordination administered up nd one hour after the time dd interview with the facility #1's physician orders are written on the facility MAR escribed time on the her interview verified client administered outside of the epition of the metformin which tion error. MENT W 436 2) tish, maintain in good repair, use and to make informed e of dentures, eyeglasses, mmunications aids, braces, emtiffied by the n as needed by the client.	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 346096 346096 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8324 DENBUR DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28215 TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CYMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PROPRIES TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) W 368 d 1/31/22 for client #1 dications ordered at 8:00 AM acetam 500 mg, amiodipine mg, hydrochlorot 25 mg, in D3 2000 IU, aspirin 81 rops and blood sugar check. 1/122 physician order ordered at 7:00 AM included attion administration record evealed all morning a administered at 7:00 AM. the MAR revealed the time on does not match the time di interview with the facility #15 physician orders are written on the facility MAR secribed time on the her interview verified client administered outside of the epition of the metformin which tion error. MENT 2) W 436 W 436 W 436 W 436	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G096	B. WING			07/12/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VOCA-DENBUR DRIVE GROUP HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8324 DENBUR DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28215	'	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 436	Based on observation interview, the facility eyeglasses for 2 of 3. The findings are: A. The facility failed eyeglasses for client. Observation in the gr. 7/12-7/13/22 survey it television, listen to m. dinner and breakfast administration. Continuat no time throughout observed to prompt deyeglasses. Review of records for individual support pla Continued review of a vision consult dated hypermetropia, exotoright eye. Further revealed client #3 to be worn when using a linterview on 7/13/22 (PM) confirmed that deyeglasses. Continual revealed that client # eyeglasses when was using a computer. B. The facility failed eyeglasses to client # Observation in the gr. 7/12-7/13/22 survey in the facility failed eyeglasses to client # Observation in the gr. 7/12-7/13/22 survey in the facility failed eyeglasses to client # Observation in the gr. 7/12-7/13/22 survey in the facility failed eyeglasses to client # Observation in the gr. 7/12-7/13/22 survey in the facility failed eyeglasses to client # Observation in the gr. 7/12-7/13/22 survey in the facility failed eyeglasses to client # Observation in the gr. 7/12-7/13/22 survey in the facility failed eyeglasses to client # Observation in the gr. 7/12-7/13/22 survey in the facility failed eyeglasses to client # Observation in the gr. 7/12-7/13/22 survey in the facility failed eyeglasses to client # Observation in the gr. 7/12-7/13/22 survey in the facility failed eyeglasses to client # Observation in the gr. 7/12-7/13/22 survey in the facility failed eyeglasses to client # Observation in the gr. 7/12-7/13/22 survey in the facility failed eyeglasses to client # Observation in the gr. 7/12-7/13/22 survey in the facility failed eyeglasses to client # Observation in the gr. 7/12-7/13/22 survey in the facility failed eyeglasses to client # Observation in the gr. 7/12-7/13/22 survey in the facility eyeglasses to client # Observation in the gr. 7/12-7/13/22 survey in the facility eyeglasses to client # Observation in the gr. 7/12-7/13/22 survey in the facility eyeglasses to clien	to furnish prescribed sampled clients (#3 and #4). to furnish prescribed #3. For example: oup home throughout the revealed client #3 to watch usic, bowl, participate in the meal and medication inued observation revealed to the survey was staff client #3 to wear prescribed in the survey was staff client #3 revealed and (ISP) dated 4/7/22. The cord for client #3 revealed and in (ISP) dated 4/7/22. The cord for client #3 revealed in the vision consults be prescribed eyeglasses to the computer and television. With the program manager client #3 is prescribed e interview with the PM is should have his prescribed to furnish prescribed to furnish prescribed.	W 4:	36		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G096	B. WING _			07/12/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VOCA-DENBUR DRIVE GROUP HOME			,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 8324 DENBUR DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28215	PCODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	*	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 436	dinner and breakfast administration, and list Continued observation throughout the survey prompt client #4 to we Review of records for dated 8/13/21. Continclient #4 should wear daily. Further review revealed a vision connoted client to have mand astigmatism. Further consults revealed client eyeglasses. Interview on 7/13/22 confirmed that client is prescribed eyeglasses the site supervisor revealed.	meal, medication sten to music. In revealed at no time If was staff observed to ear prescribed eyeglasses. If client #4 revealed an ISP inued review of ISP revealed prescribed eyeglasses of record for client #4 sult dated 10/19/21 that inyopia (near sightedness) rither review of the vision ent #4 to be prescribed with the site supervisor if should be wearing s. Continue interview with wealed that client #4's s were used at school and	W	436			